Print  ISSN 2785-9509                         Online ISSN 2812-5142
Special Issue for ICASGE’19
 CHARACTERISTIC OF CEMENT CONCRETE
WITH RECYCLED ASPHALT PAVEMENT
AGGREGATES
Metwally AbdAllah Abd Elaty, Mariam Farouk Ghazy, Mohamed
Taha Abo-Elenain

Fiber
%
W/C
%
SP
%
C  Sand  Lime. RAP
Fly
ash
Water
Slump
(mm)
Flow
(%)
1 R0-250 0 0.43 0.5 250 585 1170 0 0 122.5 50 20
2 R15-250 0 0.43 0.5 250 704 1197 211 0 107.5 5 20
3 R30-250 0 0.43 0.5 250 585 819 351 0 107.5 20 28
4 R0-300 0 0.57 0 300 598 1196 0 0 171 50 28
5 R15-300 0 0.57 0 300 582 989 175 0 171 30 20
6 R30-300 0 0.57 0 300 568 795 340 0 171 150 68
7 R45-300 0 0.57 0 300 571 630 513 0 171 13 60
8 R60-300 0 0.57 0.5 300 557 445 669 0 171 0 68
9 R100-300 0 0.57 0.5 300 510 0 1020 0 171 160 68
10 R0-350 0 0.57 0.5 350 560 1120 0 0 199.5 110 60
11 R15-350 0 0.57 0.5 350 546 928 163 0 199.5 180 68
12 R30-350 0 0.57 0.5 350 532 745 319 0 199.5 180 36
13 R100-350 0 0.57 0.5 350 478 0 956 0 199.5 180 39
14 R15-300-F10 0 0.57 0.5 270 580 986 174 30 171 190 50
15 R15-300-F20 0 0.57 0.5 240 577 981 173 60 171 180 52
16 R30-300-F10 0 0.57 0.5 270 566 792 340 30 171 10 50
17 R30-300-F20 0 0.57 0.5 240 563 788 338 60 171 210 45
18 R30-300-F30 0 0.57 0.5 210 561 785 336 90 171 180 60
19 R30-350-F10 0 0.45 0.5 315 564 790 338 35 157.5 50 60
20 R30-350-F20 0 0.45 0.5 280 561 785 337 70 157.5 110 63
21 R30-350-F30 0 0.45 0.5 245 558 781 334 105 157.5 190 66
22 R30-300-F20-P0.5 0.5 0.45 1 240 563 788 338 60 135 180 10
International Conference on Advances in Structural and
Geotechnical Engineering
ICASGE’19
25-28 March 2019, Hurghada, Egypt
ICASGE’19  25-28 March 2019, Hurghada, Egypt 9
23 R30-350-F20-P0.5 0.5 0.45 1 280 561 785 337 70 157.5 180 10
24 R30-350-F20-P1 1 0.45 1.5 280 561 785 337 70 157.5 180 15
2.3 Specimens preparation
The molds were placed on a smooth levelled surface and oil coating was done on the sides of the
molds for removal of the specimen from the molds. The concrete was placed in cylinders, beams,